Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin
Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023

Ethnic, Origin,

2013-14 2014-15

2015-16

2016 - 17

Fiscal Year

2017 - 18

2018 -19

2019 -20

2020-21

2021 -22

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

2022 - 23

& Gender
Undergraduate Certificates & Associate Degrees Conferred
African American

Female 51 51
Male 10 15
Total 61 66
% of Grand Total 15.4% 17.3%

American Indian/Alaskan

Female 0 0
Male 0 0
Total 0 0
Total% of Grand Total 0.0% 0.0%

Asian American

Female 3 3
Male 0 0
Total 3 3
Total% of Grand Total 0.8% 0.8%

Hispanic American

Female 3 4
Male 3 3
Total 6 7
Total% of Grand Total 1.5% 1.8%

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research

74

18

92
18.0%

15
2.9%

71

17

88
15.9%

1.4%

78

17

95
16.0%

1

2
0.3%

11
1.9%

59

12

71
12.9%

11
2.0%

78

19

97
16.8%

14

22
3.8%

76

18

94
12.6%

1

0.1%

1.1%

25

32
4.3%

101
29
130
15.7%

14

1.7%

28

33
4.0%

132
16
148
19.6%

14

1.9%

32

38
5.0%



Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin
Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023

Ethnic, Origin, Fiscal Year

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

& Gender 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Undergraduate Certificates & Associate Degrees Conferred - continued
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Male 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
Total% of Grand Total 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Two or More Races

Female 2 4 7 8 8 11 13 12 17 21
Male 0 3 0 4 4 4 5 5 7 7
Total 2 7 7 12 12 15 18 17 24 28
Total% of Grand Total 0.5% 1.8% 1.4% 2.2% 2.0% 2.7% 3.1% 2.3% 2.9% 3.7%

Total Known Minorities

Female 59 62 95 88 96 82 109 118 152 194
Male 13 21 25 25 30 22 34 34 51 39
Total Minorities 72 83 120 113 126 104 143 152 203 233
Total Minorities% of Grand Total 18.2% 21.7% 23.5% 20.4% 21.3% 18.9% 24.7% 20.4% 24.5% 30.9%

White, Non-Hispanic

Female 204 217 267 305 323 288 316 384 443 393
Male 96 76 103 128 131 147 110 184 166 110
Total 300 293 370 433 454 435 426 568 610 503
Total% of Grand Total 75.9% 76.7% 72.4% 78.0% 76.7% 79.2% 73.7% 76.1% 73.6% 66.7%

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin
Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023

Ethnic, Origin, Fiscal Year

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

& Gender 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Undergraduate Certificates & Associate Degrees Conferred - continued
International

Female 1 0 8 1 3 3 3 7 10 6
Male 5 2 5 3 4 3 1 6 4 3
Total 6 2 13 4 7 6 4 13 14 9
Total% of Grand Total 1.5% 0.5% 2.5% 0.7% 1.2% 1.1% 0.7% 1.7% 1.7% 1.2%

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Female 12 3 6 5 5 4 3 11 2 2
Male 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 7
Total 17 4 8 5 5 4 5 13 3 9
Total% of Grand Total 4.3% 1.0% 1.6% 0.9% 0.8% 0.7% 0.9% 1.7% 0.4% 1.2%

Total Undergradutes Certficates & Associate Degrees Conferred

Female 276 282 376 399 427 377 431 520 607 595
% of Grand Total 69.9% 73.8% 73.6% 71.9% 72.1% 68.7% 74.6% 69.7% 73.2% 78.9%
Male 119 100 135 156 165 172 147 226 222 159
% of Grand Total 30.1% 26.2% 26.4% 28.1% 27.9% 31.3% 25.4% 30.3% 26.8% 21.1%
Grand Total 395 382 511 555 592 549 578 746 829 754

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin
Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023

Ethnic, Origin,

2013-14

2014 - 15

2015-16

2016 - 17

Fiscal Year

2017 - 18

2018 -19

2019 -20

2020-21

2021 -22

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

2022 - 23

& Gender

Baccalaureate Degrees Conferred

African American
Female

Male

Total

% of Grand Total

American Indian/Alaskan

Female

Male

Total

% of Grand Total

Asian American
Female

Male

Total

% of Grand Total

Hispanic American
Female

Male

Total

% of Grand Total

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research
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Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin
Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023

Ethnic, Origin, Fiscal Year

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

& Gender 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Baccalaureate Degrees Conferred - continued
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Female 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Male 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Total 3 2 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
% of Grand Total 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Two or More Races

Female 11 8 12 18 20 19 13 23 28 31
Male 8 10 7 10 14 19 9 19 16 13
Total 19 18 19 28 34 38 22 42 44 44
% of Grand Total 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 1.6% 1.9% 2.1% 1.3% 2.4% 2.6% 2.5%

Total Known Minorities

Female 192 192 177 193 188 183 182 202 229 249
Male 101 114 108 109 106 114 101 128 102 98
Total Minorities 293 306 285 302 294 297 283 330 331 347
% of Grand Total 16.0% 17.3% 16.6% 16.9% 16.0% 16.3% 16.5% 18.5% 19.3% 19.7%

White, Non-Hispanic

Female 860 834 802 823 909 922 842 837 861 912
Male 547 508 499 561 536 518 491 502 453 428
Total 1407 1342 1301 1384 1445 1440 1333 1339 1314 1340
% of Grand Total 76.8% 75.9% 76.0% 77.7% 78.7% 79.1% 77.9% 75.1% 76.6% 76.1%

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin
Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023

Ethnic, Origin, Fiscal Year

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

& Gender 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Baccalaureate Degrees Conferred - continued
International

Female 42 43 39 31 37 30 32 38 31 28
Male 45 59 70 50 41 43 53 58 32 37
Total 87 102 109 81 78 73 85 96 63 65
% of Grand Total 4.7% 5.8% 6.4% 4.5% 4.2% 4.0% 5.0% 5.4% 3.7% 3.7%

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Female 29 7 10 9 14 3 6 7 6 6
Male 16 12 7 6 6 7 5 12 2 3
Total 45 19 17 15 20 10 11 19 8 9
% of Grand Total 2.5% 1.1% 1.0% 0.8% 1.1% 0.5% 0.6% 1.1% 0.5% 0.5%

Total Associate Degrees Conferred

Female 1123 1076 1028 1056 1148 1138 1062 1084 1127 1195
% of Grand Total 61.3% 60.8% 60.0% 59.3% 62.5% 62.5% 62.0% 60.8% 65.7% 67.9%
Male 709 693 684 726 689 682 650 700 589 566

% of Grand Total 38.7% 39.2% 40.0% 40.7% 37.5% 37.5% 38.0% 39.2% 34.3% 32.1%
Grand Total 1832 1769 1712 1782 1837 1820 1712 1784 1716 1761

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



