

113Ca1 1 Ca13 2014 - 2023												
Ethnic, Origin,	2212	2244	Fiscal Year									
& Gender	2013 - 14	2014 - 15	2015 - 16	2016 - 17	2017 - 18	2018 - 19	2019 - 20	2020 - 21	2021 - 22	2022 - 23		
Undergraduate Certificates & Associate Degrees Conferred												
African American												
Female	51	51	74	71	78	59	78	76	101	132		
Male	10	15	18	17	17	12	19	18	29	16		
Total	61	66	92	88	95	71	97	94	130	148		
% of Grand Total	15.4%	17.3%	18.0%	15.9%	16.0%	12.9%	16.8%	12.6%	15.7%	19.6%		
American Indian/Alaskan												
Female	0	0	3	0	1	2	3	1	2	0		
Male	0	0	0	2	1	1	1	0	0	1		
Total	0	0	3	2	2	3	4	1	2	1		
Total% of Grand Total	0.0%	0.0%	0.6%	0.4%	0.3%	0.5%	0.7%	0.1%	0.2%	0.1%		
Asian American												
Female	3	3	2	2	6	3	1	4	4	5		
Male	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	4	10	9		
Total	3	3	3	2	6	4	2	8	14	14		
Total% of Grand Total	0.8%	0.8%	0.6%	0.4%	1.0%	0.7%	0.3%	1.1%	1.7%	1.9%		
Hispanic American												
Female	3	4	9	7	3	7	14	25	28	32		
Male	3	3	6	1	8	4	8	7	5	6		
Total	6	7	15	8	11	11	22	32	33	38		
Total% of Grand Total	1.5%	1.8%	2.9%	1.4%	1.9%	2.0%	3.8%	4.3%	4.0%	5.0%		



113Ca1 1Ca13 2014 - 2023												
Ethnic, Origin,	2012	2244 45	2045 46	2046 47		Fiscal Year			2024 22	2022 20		
& Gender	2013 - 14	2014 - 15	2015 - 16	2016 - 17	2017 - 18	2018 - 19	2019 - 20	2020 - 21	2021 - 22	2022 - 23		
Undergraduate Certificates & Associate Degrees Conferred - continued												
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander												
Female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4		
Male	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4		
Total% of Grand Total	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.2%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.5%		
Two or More Races												
Female	2	4	7	8	8	11	13	12	17	21		
Male	0	3	0	4	4	4	5	5	7	7		
Total	2	7	7	12	12	15	18	17	24	28		
Total% of Grand Total	0.5%	1.8%	1.4%	2.2%	2.0%	2.7%	3.1%	2.3%	2.9%	3.7%		
Total Known Minorities												
Female	59	62	95	88	96	82	109	118	152	194		
Male	13	21	25	25	30	22	34	34	51	39		
Total Minorities	72	83	120	113	126	104	143	152	203	233		
Total Minorities% of Grand Total	18.2%	21.7%	23.5%	20.4%	21.3%	18.9%	24.7%	20.4%	24.5%	30.9%		
White, Non-Hispanic												
Female	204	217	267	305	323	288	316	384	443	393		
Male	96	76	103	128	131	147	110	184	166	110		
Total	300	293	370	433	454	435	426	568	610	503		
Total% of Grand Total	75.9%	76.7%	72.4%	78.0%	76.7%	79.2%	73.7%	76.1%	73.6%	66.7%		
		•			•	•	•	•		•		



113Cai 1 Cai 3 201-1 2023										
Ethnic, Origin, & Gender	2013 - 14	2014 - 15	2015 - 16	2016 - 17	Fiscal 2017 - 18	l Year 2018 - 19	2019 - 20			2022 22
		2014 - 15	2012 - 10	2016 - 17	2017 - 18	2018 - 19	2019 - 20	2020 - 21	2021 - 22	2022 - 23
Undergraduate Certificates & Associate Degrees Conferred - continue	ed									
International										
Female	1	0	8	1	3	3	3	7	10	6
Male	5	2	5	3	4	3	1	6	4	3
Total	6	2	13	4	7	6	4	13	14	9
Total% of Grand Total	1.5%	0.5%	2.5%	0.7%	1.2%	1.1%	0.7%	1.7%	1.7%	1.2%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown										
Female	12	3	6	5	5	4	3	11	2	2
Male	5	1	2	0	0	0	2	2	1	7
Total	17	4	8	5	5	4	5	13	3	9
Total% of Grand Total	4.3%	1.0%	1.6%	0.9%	0.8%	0.7%	0.9%	1.7%	0.4%	1.2%
Total Undergradutes Certficates & Associate Degrees Conferred										
Female	276	282	376	399	427	377	431	520	607	595
% of Grand Total	69.9%	73.8%	73.6%	71.9%	72.1%	68.7%	74.6%	69.7%	73.2%	78.9%
Male	119	100	135	156	165	172	147	226	222	159
% of Grand Total	30.1%	26.2%	26.4%	28.1%	27.9%	31.3%	25.4%	30.3%	26.8%	21.1%
Grand Total	395	382	511	555	592	549	578	746	829	754



113Ca1 1 Ca13 2014 - 2023												
Ethnic, Origin,					l Year							
& Gender	2013 - 14	2014 - 15	2015 - 16	2016 - 17	2017 - 18	2018 - 19	2019 - 20	2020 - 21	2021 - 22	2022 - 23		
<b>Baccalaureate Degrees Conferred</b>												
African American												
Female	140	148	132	147	127	135	129	132	138	141		
Male	76	79	71	73	69	68	64	76	62	58		
Total	216	227	203	220	196	203	193	208	200	199		
% of Grand Total	11.8%	12.8%	11.9%	12.3%	10.7%	11.2%	11.3%	11.7%	11.7%	11.3%		
American Indian/Alaskan												
Female	5	4	4	2	6	0	5	1	7	4		
Male	1	2	4	1	3	3	0	1	1	2		
Total	6	6	8	3	9	3	5	2	8	6		
% of Grand Total	0.3%	0.3%	0.5%	0.2%	0.5%	0.2%	0.3%	0.1%	0.5%	0.3%		
Asian American												
Female	10	11	5	8	8	8	14	10	21	13		
Male	5	7	5	7	6	3	10	4	5	3		
Total	15	18	10	15	14	11	24	14	26	16		
% of Grand Total	0.8%	1.0%	0.6%	0.8%	0.8%	0.6%	1.4%	0.8%	1.5%	0.9%		
Hispanic American												
Female	25	21	23	17	26	21	21	36	35	60		
Male	9	14	20	18	13	21	17	27	18	22		
Total	34	35	43	35	39	42	38	63	53	82		
% of Grand Total	1.9%	2.0%	2.5%	2.0%	2.1%	2.3%	2.2%	3.5%	3.1%	4.7%		



113Ca1 1 Ca13 2014 - 2023											
Ethnic, Origin,	2013 - 14	2014 - 15	2015 - 16	2016 - 17	Fisca 2017 - 18	l Year 2018 - 19	2019 - 20	2020 - 21	2021 - 22	2022 - 23	
& Gender  Baccalaureate Degrees Conferred - continued	2013 - 14	2014 - 15	2015 - 16	2010 - 17	2017 - 18	2018 - 19	2019 - 20	2020 - 21	2021 - 22	2022 - 23	
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander											
Female	1	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	
Male	2	2	1	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	
Total	3	2	2	1	2	0	1	1	0	0	
% of Grand Total	0.2%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.0%	0.1%	0.1%	0.0%	0.0%	
Two or More Races											
Female	11	8	12	18	20	19	13	23	28	31	
Male	8	10	7	10	14	19	9	19	16	13	
Total	19	18	19	28	34	38	22	42	44	44	
% of Grand Total	1.0%	1.0%	1.1%	1.6%	1.9%	2.1%	1.3%	2.4%	2.6%	2.5%	
Total Known Minorities											
Female	192	192	177	193	188	183	182	202	229	249	
Male	101	114	108	109	106	114	101	128	102	98	
Total Minorities	293	306	285	302	294	297	283	330	331	347	
% of Grand Total	16.0%	17.3%	16.6%	16.9%	16.0%	16.3%	16.5%	18.5%	19.3%	19.7%	
White, Non-Hispanic											
Female	860	834	802	823	909	922	842	837	861	912	
Male	547	508	499	561	536	518	491	502	453	428	
Total	1407	1342	1301	1384	1445	1440	1333	1339	1314	1340	
% of Grand Total	76.8%	75.9%	76.0%	77.7%	78.7%	79.1%	77.9%	75.1%	76.6%	76.1%	



113001 10013 2014 2023												
Ethnic, Origin, & Gender	2012 14	Fiscal Year 2013 - 14 2014 - 15 2015 - 16 2016 - 17 2017 - 18 2018 - 19 2019 - 20 2020 - 21 2										
	2013 - 14	2014 - 15	2015 - 16	2016 - 17	2017 - 18	2018 - 19	2019 - 20	2020 - 21	2021 - 22	2022 - 23		
Baccalaureate Degrees Conferred - continued												
International												
Female	42	43	39	31	37	30	32	38	31	28		
Male	45	59	70	50	41	43	53	58	32	37		
Total	87	102	109	81	78	73	85	96	63	65		
% of Grand Total	4.7%	5.8%	6.4%	4.5%	4.2%	4.0%	5.0%	5.4%	3.7%	3.7%		
Race/Ethnicity Unknown												
Female	29	7	10	9	14	3	6	7	6	6		
Male	16	12	7	6	6	7	5	12	2	3		
Total	45	19	17	15	20	10	11	19	8	9		
% of Grand Total	2.5%	1.1%	1.0%	0.8%	1.1%	0.5%	0.6%	1.1%	0.5%	0.5%		
Total Associate Degrees Conferred												
Female	1123	1076	1028	1056	1148	1138	1062	1084	1127	1195		
% of Grand Total	61.3%	60.8%	60.0%	59.3%	62.5%	62.5%	62.0%	60.8%	65.7%	67.9%		
Male	709	693	684	726	689	682	650	700	589	566		
% of Grand Total	38.7%	39.2%	40.0%	40.7%	37.5%	37.5%	38.0%	39.2%	34.3%	32.1%		
,	30.770	33.270	10.070	10.770	37.370	37.370	30.070	33.270	31.370	32.170		
Grand Total	1832	1769	1712	1782	1837	1820	1712	1784	1716	1761		